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中国邮轮产业发展新形势
New Situation of China's Cruise Industry Development



邮轮政策积蓄
产业发展力量 新一轮产业政策呈现出站位高、规划细、内容全等特点，并以聚焦

市场恢复以及推动邮轮全产业链发展与高质量发展为主线。

国家 大连 天津 青岛 上海 厦门 三亚

Policies from 2021 to 2023



中国邮轮市场
供需双侧发力

供应端
Supply

The joint efforts of demand and supply

Homeport cruise 

international itineraries

Date



东方国际邮轮



中国邮轮市场
供需双侧发力

需求端
171

152.5

481

291.1

374

268.6

225

181.1

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

母港艘次 母港游客人次（万）

2024预估 2017 2018 2019

35.
6%

45.
7%

76.
0%

52.
4%

56.
8%

84.
2%

19

4.1

31

6.6

29

6.7

33

8.3

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

访问港艘次 访问高游客人次（万）

2024预估 2017 2018 2019

61.
3%

65.
5%

57.
6%

62.
1%

61.
2%

49.
4%

Demand

The joint efforts of demand and supply

Comparison of Cruise Recovery Levels in 2024 with Prior to the Epidemic
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Continuous recovery of the cruise market,upward trend significant have been put forward 

Domestic tourist arrivals in the first three quarters of 2019-2023(in billions)
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Resumption of outbound travel destinations expanded to 138



对中国邮轮产业高质量的理解
Interpretation of High-quality Development of the Cruise Industry



高质量发展的邮轮产业应当具备以下几个方面特征
A high-quality development of the cruise industry should be characterized by the following aspects



充分实现邮轮产业对区域经济的辐射带动作用特征一

邮轮产业经济活动环节引发

的总体经济贡献的比例

1 : 8.5

带动区域综合旅游、交通

供应链、商贸服务、高端制造等

产业经济的发展

率先实现

产业经济价值和港城联动

The radiation benefits on the regional economy



特征二 拥有丰富的邮轮产品体系，形成庞大客源基础支撑
Forming a large passenger base support by multivariate cruise products



特征三 邮轮全产业链延伸，形成完善的邮轮经济结构

产业上游

产业中游

产业下游

Extension entire cruise industry chain for the formation of cruise industry structure



庞大的客源市场

差异化邮轮产品

高水平服务为核心和基础形成支撑

高端

制造业

服务业等

向全产业链进行辐射

高质量
邮轮产业
发展模式

邮轮港口作为邮轮产业发展的基础设施发

挥着重要作用，但单一的邮轮靠泊和旅客

服务功能难以满足产业高质量发展要求，

急需功能定位更加完善且成熟的枢纽港
来链接产业上中下游和国际国内市场交

互。

High-quality

cruise industry

Development Model



邮轮枢纽港建设

推动邮轮产业高质量发展的建议
Suggestions of Promoting the High-quality Development of the Cruise Industry 

through the Construction of Hub Port



完善枢纽港综合功能，提升客源承接能力

推进港口软硬件基础设施、周边交通和配套服务设施建设

建立健全口岸服务管理体系

打造绿色口岸环境

Improve the comprehensive functions of the hub port 

and enhance the capability of passenger acceptance
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构建多样化邮轮产品体系，打造水上旅游枢纽门户

出入境国际邮轮旅游、沿海邮轮、内河游轮和游船、游艇等

多领域、多品类、多层次的水上旅游项目联动协调发展

出入境邮轮市场平衡发展

Building diversified cruise product system 

and creating a hub port tourist positioning



港城融合促消费，枢纽港联动区域旅游资源打造优质目的地

旅游、文化、商贸打造一体化的邮轮目的地
上海国际邮轮旅游度假区 深圳蛇口“海上世界“城市综合体 青岛邮轮港区启动区

Port-City Integration for consumption and hub ports link 

regional tourism resources to create premium destinations



以枢纽港辐射带动邮轮经济的集聚发展

强化港城联动，打造邮轮总部基地

大力发展高端航运服务

做大邮轮船舶的配套服服务

Cluster development of cruise economy 

driven by hub port radiation
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